| ORDER NO. | |
|-----------|--|
|-----------|--|

An Order of the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles amending Port of Los Angeles Tariff No. 4.

THE BOARD OF HARBOR COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES DOES HEREBY ORDER AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. Port of Los Angeles Tariff No. 4, adopted July 12, 1989, by Order No. 5837, and Ordinance No. 165,789, adopted April 10, 1990, as amended, is further amended as set forth in Exhibit "A," attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.
- Section 2. The Director of Environmental Management has determined that the proposed action is exempt from the requirements of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) in accordance with Article II, Section 2(o) of the Los Angeles City CEQA Guidelines.
- Section 3. The Board Secretary shall certify to the adoption of this Order by the Board of Harbor Commissioners and shall cause the same to be published once in a daily newspaper printed and published in the City of Los Angeles, as well as posted electronically on the Port of Los Angeles website.
- Section 4. The Board Secretary shall transmit to the City Council for approval the Order and Ordinance approving the amendment to Tariff No. 4 pursuant to City Charter Section 653(a).

1111

1111

1111

1111

1111

1111

Section 5. The Board Secretary shall execute the proposed Board Order and Ordinance amending Tariff No. 4, and upon its publication, transmit the Order and Ordinance to the Chief Wharfinger for implementation of the tariff change and posting the amended Tariff No. 4 to the Port's website as regulated by the Federal Maritime Commission.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT the foregoing Order was adopted by the Board of Harbor Commissioners of the City of Los Angeles at its meeting held on

AMBER M. KLESGES Board Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

, 2020

MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney Janna B. Sidley, General Counsel

JOY M. CROSE

Assistant General Counsel